

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13763/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2004 in FMA No.1123/2004 in CAN 5746/03 in & MAT No.1750/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NABARUN BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question as to why directions be not issued for

payment of salary to the petitioner for the period from which he was admittedly engaged

in the project.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master