

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13763/2004

NABARUN BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Kishan Dutt, appearing on behalf of Mr. Tara
Chandra Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 stated that they do not want
to file counter affidavit.

No request for counter affidavit has been made by the remaining
respondents.

Office to take appropriate steps as per rules.

S.G. SHAH

AK REGISTRAR